Purchasing Department 1320 West Main Street Suite 202 Franklin, Tennessee 37064-3700 Phone (615) 472-4010 Fax (615) 472-5609



E-Mail: Tennessean

ATTN: Legal Notice Staff
From: Skip Decker
DATE: April 10, 2023

Bill To: WCS

1320 West Main Street Suite 202

Franklin, TN 37064

WCS LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR BIDS

WCS-RFB #1311 Page High School Phase IV

Williamson County Schools, (WCS) owner is currently accepting sealed bids from qualified contractors to bid on Phase IV of Page High School renovation project. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, mailed or hand delivered to WCS Central Office, 1320 West Main Street, Suite 202, Franklin, TN 37064, Attn: Skip Decker. Faxed or emailed bids will not be accepted. Sealed bids will be received until 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, May 17, 2023, at which time they will be officially opened. Any bid received after the specified opening time will not be accepted. In the event WCS must reschedule an RFB opening date or time, the specifications obtained from the Purchasing Dept. shall reflect the actual date and time. Once the sealed bid envelope is submitted to WCS the Purchasing Department will stamp the face of the envelope to authenticate the actual date and time it is received.

A pre-bid meeting will be conducted Wednesday, April 26, 10:00 a.m. The meeting will be held at Page High School, 6281 Arno Road, Franklin, TN 37064. Visitors must check in at the school office. Although the pre-bid meeting is not mandatory it is highly encouraged as valuable information concerning the bid project will be discussed.

This legal advertisement is extended and continued in full and appropriate detail in the WCS RFB #1311 Invitation to Bid Document, which will be posted in the public domain on the WCS website www.wcs.edu by clicking on the Purchasing Department link. Nothing contained in the commissioned architect's RFB documents or amendments thereto shall eliminate or reduce the requirements contained in the legal advertisement. All WCS bids are subject to funding.

Please print one time in the Public Notice Section of the Tennessean on Friday April 14, 2023